

## Volunteer Recognition Awards



**Appreciation Pin** Impacts 1 service unit *Requires:* 1 nomination and 2 endorsement forms



**Honor Pin** Impacts 2+ service units *Requires:* 1 nomination and 3 endorsement forms



Thanks Badge
Impacts entire council or Girl
Scout Movement
Requires: 1 nomination and
4 endorsement forms



Thanks Badge II Impacts entire Girl Scout Movement. Requires: Previously awarded Thanks Badge, 1 nomination and 4 endorsement forms



GSNEO Award
Impacts Girl Scout
Leadership Experience for
GSNEO
Appropriate for groups/
committees
Requires: 1 nomination and
3 endorsement forms



**Forever Green** *Requires:* 1 nomination,
4 endorsement forms,
Previously awarded the
Thanks Badge and Thanks
Badge II

Nominations and endorsements are accepted year-round. The deadline to be considered for the April ceremony is December 1. Nominees who meet criteria will be eligible for consideration by committee and recommended to GSNEO Board of Directors. Awardees will be announced in March. To recognize troop volunteers, we offer the "Volunteer of Excellence" and "Outstanding Leader" pins, which are made available to service units to distribute locally.

For information about nominating and endorsing volunteers for these awards visit **gsneo.org/recognitions.** For specific questions or to be connected with a member of the Volunteer Recognition Committee, please contact Customer Care at customercare@gsneo.org.



## Volunteer Recognition Awards



**Appreciation Pin** Impacts 1 service unit *Requires:* 1 nomination and 2 endorsement forms



Honor Pin Impacts 2+ service units Requires: 1 nomination and 3 endorsement forms



Thanks Badge
Impacts entire council or Girl
Scout Movement
Requires: 1 nomination and
4 endorsement forms



Thanks Badge II Impacts entire Girl Scout Movement. Requires: Previously awarded Thanks Badge, 1 nomination and 4 endorsement forms



GSNEO Award
Impacts Girl Scout
Leadership Experience for
GSNEO
Appropriate for groups/
committees
Requires: 1 nomination and
3 endorsement forms



**Forever Green** *Requires:* 1 nomination,
4 endorsement forms,
Previously awarded the
Thanks Badge and Thanks
Badge II

Nominations and endorsements are accepted year-round. The deadline to be considered for the April ceremony is December 1. Nominees who meet criteria will be eligible for consideration by committee and recommended to GSNEO Board of Directors. Awardees will be announced in March. To recognize troop volunteers, we offer the "Volunteer of Excellence" and "Outstanding Leader" pins, which are made available to service units to distribute locally.

For information about nominating and endorsing volunteers for these awards visit gsneo.org/recognitions. For specific questions or to be connected with a member of the Volunteer Recognition Committee, please contact Customer Care at customercare@gsneo.org.